RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

WESTERN BANK, a division of Washington Mutual Bank 421 South 7th Street P.O. Box 669 Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0322

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WESTERN BANK, a division of Washington Mutual Bank 421 South 7th Street P.O. Box 669 Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0322

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Ervin James Thornton, also known as Ervin J. Thornton and Elsie Deane Thornton 4360 Homedale Road Klamath Falls. OR 97603 MAR -4 P3:08

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY.

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

97

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED FEBRUARY 24, 1997, BETWEEN Ervin James Thornton, also known as Ervin J. Thornton and Elsle Deane Thornton (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose address is 4360 Homedate Road, Klamath Falls, OR 97603; and WESTERN BANK, a division of Washington Mutual Bank (referred to below as "Lender"), whose address is 421 South 7th Street, P.O. Box 669, Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0322.

MORTGAGE. Grantor and Lender have entered into a mortgage dated December 22, 1995 (the "Mortgage") recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon as follows:

Recorded December 28, 1995, In Klamath County, State of Oregon.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") located in Klamath County, State of Oregon:

LOTS 8, 9, 10, 11 AND 12, AND THE SOUTHERLY 1 FOOT OF LOT 13 IN BLOCK 13, OF INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 522 Adam Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601.

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The maturity date of the existing indebtedness described above is hereby extended to February 10, 1998, when the entire unpaid principal balance, all accrued and unpaid interest, and all other amounts payable hereunder shall be due and payable. Effective February 24, 1997, the interest rate to be applied to the unpaid principal balance of the existing indebtedness described above is hereby changed to 2.000 percentage points over the index..

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 2

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLER AGREES TO ITS TERMS.	DGES HAVING READ ALL THE PRO	IVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE, AND EAC	H GRANTOR
GRANTOR:	m , d 1	<i>40</i>	
X min remove	Henty Enin K	Hundar	
Ervin James Thornton, als	o known as Ervin J. Thornton		
X Line Mane Thornton	thomton		
		마이 시간 생활을 하는 수 있는 것으로 가는 것이 하는 것이 되었다. 중요 한 경우를 잃었다는 중요 중요 하는 것이 있다.	
LENDER: WESTERN BANK, a division of	Washington Mutual Bank	하지 않는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 100일 : 1915년 1일	
MA N		- 인하는 취업적으로 보면 가장 경험에 가지하는 것이 되었다. - 기술은 경험적으로 있습니다. 그리고 있는 기술을 받는 것이 되었다.	
By: Authorized Officer			
	INDIVIDUAL A	CKNOWLEDGMENT	
0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
STATE OF Oregon)) \$\$	OFFICIAL SEAL	
COUNTY OF Klamath)	ANN COOK HAMPTON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A 038240	
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 4, 1998	
Given under my hand and office By Con Cook Notary Public in and for the St	Camplon	day of February 19 97 . Residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon My commission expires //-04.98	
	LENDER AC	KNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Oregon)	OFFICIAL SEAL ANN COOK HAMPTON	
COUNTY OF Klamath) ss	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A 038240 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 4, 1998	
00.1	7	07	
duly sutherized by the Lender t	g and known to me to be the regoing instrument and acknowledged brough its board of directors or otherw	97, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personated AVP/Assistant Manager, authorized agent a said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the vise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath st	tor the Lender le said Lender,
she is authorized to execute this		ed is the corporate seal of said Lender. Residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon	
Notary Public in and for the St		My commission expires 11-04-98	
	그는 그리는 점을 가는 것으로 하는데 가장이 가장 바꾸게 하는데 다른데 하는데 되어 가지 않는다.	nts reserved. [OR-G201 E3.23 F3.23 P3.23 EDMINC01.LN C4.OVL]	
	가는 말이 가장 등을 다시하는 것이다. 물병하는 가장 얼굴 등록하지 않을 보이다.		. *
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY	OF KLAMATH: ss.	다리는 이 경우에 가지하는 것이다. 참가되는 기계를 하고 않는데 하는데	
Filed for record at request of	Klamath County Ti	itle the 4th	day
of March /	A.D., 19 <u>97</u> at 3:08	o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> on Page <u>6428</u>	
of_	Mortgages	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE \$15.00		by Karklin Kose	
the same of the control of the contr	化二甲基乙基乙基乙基基甲基甲基乙基苯甲基基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲	ranger and the residence of the angle of the property of the contract of the c	